P.O. Box 928

(325) 378-4771

Sterling City, TX 76951

STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OI'

Case #: 20

Report Type:
Status:
Report Date:
Title:

Offense Report
Open
3/5/2017

POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

1

Page 1 of 4

CASE #: 2017-036

Suspect Name
ISAC GARCIA

ISRAEL G. SANCHEZ

Location: 17 MILES WEST 158
STERLING CITY, TX 76951

DOB DL/ID#
11/13/1965 - -
12/8/1974 TX - 22847103

INVESTIGATING OFFICER:

REGION/DISTRICT/SGT. AREA:

APPROVING SUPERVISOR:
ID-NR: '

Irby, Russell ID—NW %
SIGNATURE: Wﬂ il
g

SIGNATURE:

Texas

OFFENSE INFORMATION:

OFFENSE # 1

Offender:
Offense:
Day/Date/Time:
Offense Address:

City, County, State, Zip:

Location Type:
Entry Location:
Exit Location:
Officers:
OFFENSE # 2

Offender:
Offense:
Day/Date/Time:
Offense Address:

City, County, State, Zip:

Location Type:
Entry Location:
Exit Location:
Officers:

SANCHEZ, ISRAEL

POSS CS PG 1 <1G

Sunday, 3/5/2017 4:05 PM

17 MILES WEST 158

STERLING CITY, Sterling, TX 76951
Highway (Streets, Alleys, etc.)

Russell Irby #604

GARCIA, ISAC

POSS CS PG 1<1G

Sunday, 3/5/2017 4:05 PM

17 MILES WEST 158

STERLING CITY, Sterling, TX 76951
Highway (Streets, Alleys, etc.)

Russell Irby #604

To Day/Date/Time:
Classification:
Status:

DPS Offense Code:
Statute Citation:

To Day/Date/Time:
Classification:
Status:

DPS Offense Code:
Statute Citation:

State Jail Felony
Attempted
35990014
481.115 (b)

State Jail Felony
Attempted
35990014
481.115 (b)



P.O. Box 928

(325) 378-4771

STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF'S o.;

Sterling City, TX 76951

Case .7—036
Report Type: Offense Report

Status: Open

Report Date: 3/5/2017
Title: POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

2

Page 2 of 4

SUSPECT INFORMATION:

SUSPECT #1

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
County:

DOB:
Race/Gender:
Ethnicity:
Height/Weight:
Build:
Hair/Eyes:
Complexion:

Alias:
Scars:
Marks:
Tattoos:
Disabilities:

SUSPECT #2

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
County:

DOB:
Race/Gender:
Ethnicity:
Height/Weight:
Build:
Hair/Eyes:
Complexion:

Alias:
Scars:
Marks:
Tattoos:
Disabilities:

GARCIA, ISAC
2711 WCR 120
MIDLAND, TX 79706

11/13/1965
White / Male
Hispanic

6' 00" / 0 Ibs.
e em

SANCHEZ, ISRAEL GARCIA
2711 WCR 120
MIDLAND, TX -6000

12/8/1974
White / Male
Hispanic

5' 05" /170 Ibs.
Medium

Gray / Brown
Medium

VEHICLE INFORMATION:

DL Number:

ID Card Number:

SSN:

Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Occupation:
Employer:
Work Phone:

DL Number:

ID Card Number:

SSN:

Home Phone:
Cell Phone:
Occupation:
Employer:
Work Phone:

22847103 TX

VEHICLE

Vehicle Status: Seized Year: 2013

License Plate State: TX Make: Dodge

License Plate: CSY0498 Model: RAM 3500

Registration Exp. Date: 11/2017 Towed By: The Best Connection
SANCHEZ, ISRAEL Towed To: The Best Connection

Owner: - Released To: - -

Vehicle Type: Passenger Vehicle Impounded: Yes

VIN: 3C63RRML6DG577717



STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF'S O'E Case 7-036 , 3
) Report Type: Offense Report

P.O. Box 928 Page 3 of 4
. . Status: Open
Sterling City, TX 76951 Report Date: 3/5/2017
(325) 378-4771 Title: POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
EVIDENCE INFORMATION:
EVIDENCE #1
Description: ‘A CLEAR BAG WITH WHITE POWDERY SUBSTANCE
Location Collected: UNDER PASSENGER SEAT
Inventory Number: 1 Date Collected: 3/5/2017
Collecting Officer: Irby, Russell '
Subjects Associated: GARCIA, ISAC
SANCHEZ, ISRAEL
VIDEO EVIDENCE
Evidence Collected: Yes [ |No
Evidence Type: * Car Camera

RELATED CITATIONS :

Officer: Russell Irby
Citation Number:  SC 22696
Charge: Open Container
Officer: Russell Irby
Citation Number: SC 22695
Charge: Open Container
Officer: Russell Irby

Citation Number: SC 22695
Charge: Speeding 10% or over



STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF'S oi Case /@036 4
Report Type: Offense Report

P.O. Box 928 Sttt Gipéii Page 4 of 4
e he B Report Date: 3/5/2017
(325) 378-4771 Title: POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

NARRATIVE:

On 03/05/2017 at 4:05pm, | Deputy Irby was on patrol approximately 17 miles West of Sterling City, Texas in 158 when |
observed a Maroon Dodge pickup approaching me from the rear traveling at a high rate of speed. | then checked the speed of
the vehicle using my stalker radar in rear radar same direction mode and it was determined that the vehicle was traveling
90mph in a 75mph zone. The vehicle then passed and | then engaged my emergency lights to perform a traffic stop. When the
vehicle started to pull over, | could see the driver reach for his visor and grab at something. He then dropped what he had
grabbed and he began to move quickly trying to find it. The driver then opened the middle console area and then closed it. The
driver then pulled the vehicle over and stopped. When contacting the driver, | then asked for his driver’s license and insurance.
The driver was identified as Israel Garcia Sanchez DOB 12/08/1974. | then asked the driver to roll the back window down so |
could make sure there was nobody in the back seat. After he rolled the window down | observed a bottle of Remy Martin
Champagne Cognac sitting in the back-seat area with the seal broken and the bottle was 1/2 full. | then asked the driver if he
had been drinking and he stated no. The driver was then asked to exit the vehicle and walk to the rear so | could speak with
him. When speaking with Sanchez | could smell an odor of alcohol emitting from his breath. Sanchez also had red bloodshot
glazed eyes. | then asked Sanchez if there was any other opened alcoholic beverages in the vehicle. He then stated no. | then
explained that | would search the vehicle for any more open containers due to the opened bottle on champagne that was in plain
view in the back seat. While searching the vehicle, | started with the passenger side and asked the passenger to exit the vehicle
and show his Identification. The passenger then identified himself as a Garcia, Isac DOB 11/13/2017. | then asked the
Passenger if he had been drinking and he stated no. | then began searching the vehicle and under the passenger seat was a
small clear bag with a white powdery substance inside. | later field tested the substance which came back positive for Cocaine. |
then asked both Sanchez and Garcia what was inside the bag and whose it was. They both then stated they did not know and it
wasn't theirs. | then moved to the console area and inside were 2 opened 120z Michelob Ultra cans % full. | then moved a
plastic bag that was located under the alcoholic beverages that was in the console and another small clear plastic bag with a
white powdery substance fell out onto the passenger seat. The white powdery substance also field tested positive for cocaine.
Both subjects stated that the powdery substance found was not theirs. | then placed both Sanchez and Garcia in double locked
handcuffs and placed them in the back of my patrol unit. When searching the vehicle further, in the drivers seat area there was a
white powder substance located in a crack on the seat. That substance was also field tested by Chief Deputy Shoemate and
came back positive for Cocaine. Best Connection wrecker service out of Robert Lee, Tx was then contacted about the vehicle
bearing Tx Lp CSY0498 and arrived shortly and took control. | then transported Sanchez and Garcia to the Sterling County
Courthouse where they were processed and both charged for Possession Of Controlled Substance PG1<1G SJF. The two small
plastic baggies containing a white powder substance weight less than One Gram. Border Patrol was also notified about Garcia
due to him not having any identification. Border Patrol then placed an immagration hold on Garcia. | transported Sanchez and
Garcia to the Tom Green County Jail in San Angelo, Tx.

03-06-2017 The 2 small clear bags with the white powdery substance was sent off for testing to DPS Abilene Crime Lab.



N M S NMS Labs CONFIDENTIAL
Integrated Forensic Services

[ tABS ] 850 Eagle Boulevard, Warminster, PA 18974
e-mail: BUX@nmslabs.com Phone: (844) 276-1182 Fax: (215) 366-1501
Christian G. Westring, Ph.D., Laboratory Director

Drug Chemistry Final Report
Report Issued  06/20/2017 11:04

To: 41908 Case ID Number 17-WLG-012242
Sterling County Sheriff's Office Agency Number 2017036/ABI-1703-01362
609 4th Ave.

Sterling City, TX 76951

Name(s)/(DOB):
GARCIA, ISAC
SANCHEZ, ISRAEL

Item(s) Received:
Lab Item # Agency ltem# Description

1 (2) One tape-sealed labeled colorless plastic bag containing white solid material
2 (1) One tape-sealed labeled colorless plastic bag containing white residue
Received Date Delivery Method Description Name/Airbill

6/8/2017 FedEx 779319771630

Results and Conclusions:

Lab Item # Compound/Comment Result
1 Cocaine Confirmed
Weight 0.35g (+/-0.01¢g)

1 sample(s) tested

2 Not analyzed

Method of Analysis:
Lab Item # Analysis Reported Name

1 Color Test, Gas Chromatography/Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS), Weight/Volume
Determination

Reference Comment(s):

The remainder of the submitted evidence is scheduled to be returned unless alternate arrangements are made by you
prior thereto.

The weight of evidentiary item(s) expressed as a decimal represents the truncated value. This report indicates the

analytically determined weight of the evidentiary item(s) with an expanded uncertainty (k=2.576) corresponding to
99.00% confidence.

Page 1of2 17-WLG-012242/2017036/ABI-1703-01362



N M NMS Labs CONFIDENTIAL
Integrated Forensic Services
- R

—_LABS ] 850 Eagle Boulevard, Warminster, PA 18974
e-mail: BUX@nmslabs.com Phone: (844) 276-1182 Fax: (215) 366-1501
Christian G. Westring, Ph.D., Laboratory Director

| affirm that | have reviewed all data used to produce this report.

Case 17-WLG-012242 was electronically signed on
06/20/2017 11:04

Wl Jitnss

Mollie M. Mares, M.S.F.S., Forensic Chemist

Page 2 of 2 17-WLG-012242/2017036/ABI-1703-01362
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AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

CAUSE NUMBER 2017-03 (0.
STATE OF TEXAS WARRANT
WARRANTLESS
COUNTY OF STERLING

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

I, Russell Irby being duly sworn, do state upon my oath that | have
reason to believe and do believe that heretofore, and before making and filing of this
COMPLAINT, that Garcia, Isac Wiszar , Defendant, On or about the 5th day

March , 20 17 in  STERLING County, Texas, did then and
there, commit the offense.

HSC 481.115(b) Possession of Controlled Substance PG 1 <1G SJF

On 03/05/2017 | Deputy Irby was on routine patrol West on HWY 158 approximately 17 miles
when | observed a Maroon Dodge pickup approaching me from the rear traveling at a high rate
of speed. | then checked the speed of the vehicle with my stalker radar and it was determined
that the vehicle was traveling 90mph in a 75mph zone. The vehicle then passed and | then
engaged my emergency lights to perform a traffic stop. When the vehicle started to pull over |
could see the driver reach for his visor and grab an object. He then dropped what he had
grabbed and he began to move quickly trying to find it. The driver then opened the middle
console area and then closed it. The driver then pulled the vehicle over and stopped. When
contacting the driver, | then asked for his driver’s license and insurance. The driver was
identified as Israel Garcia Sanchez DOB 12/08/1974. | then asked the driver to roll the back
window down so | could make sure there was nobody in the back seat. After he rolled the
window down | observed an open bottle of Remy Martin champagne Cognac sitting in the back-
seat area. | then asked the driver if he had been drinking and he stated no. The driver was then
asked to exit the vehicle and walk to the rear so | could speak with him. When speaking with
Sanchez | could smell an odor of alcohol emitting from his breath. Sanchez also had red
bloodshot glazed eyes. | then explained that | would search the vehicle for any more open
containers. While searching the vehicle, | started with the Passenger side and under the
passenger seat was a small clear bag with a2 white powdery substance which later field tested
positive for Cocaine. | then moved to the console area and there were 2 opened 120z Michelob
Ultra cans % full. When moving a plastic bag that was in the console another small clear plastic
bag with a white powdery substance fell out. The white powdery substance also field tested
positive for cocaine. Both subjects stated that the powdery substance found was not theirs. |
then placed both Sanchez and the passenger a one Garcia, Isac DOB 11/13/1965 in Double
locked handcuffs and placed them in the back of my patrol unit and transported them to the
Sterling County Courthouse where they were both charged for Possession Of Controlled
Substance PG1<1G SJF.

PWD 925 — L 2000 (Revised 01/08)



s

Russell Irby Z/)%! % 03/05/2017

Affiant - Date

Onthe _5th day of March ,20 17 | hereby acknowledge |
have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exist for the
arrest or the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual accused therein.

%/@%/ 3lo— /7

Dafe
Magistrate
Sterling  County, Texas

DEFENDANT’S IDENTIFIERS:

Name: Garcia, Isac Wiszar DOB: 11/13/1965 DL/D:

Address: 2711 WCR 120 Midland Tx, 79706

PWD 925 — L 2000 (Revised 01/08)
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Q TX2160000 STERLING CO SO STERLING CITY 2017-036
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CCN#:

JAILID: 2017-036

ARRESTING AGENCY ID: Tx2160000
PHOTO DATE: 03 05 2017

PHOTO TIME:

DATEOF BIRTH: 11 13 1965

PLACE OF BIRTH: MX

SEX: M

RACE: W

SSN:

CITIZENSHIP: MM

DL#:

DL OR ID STATE: ‘
DL TYPE:

1D CARD#:

HEIGHT: s00
WEIGHT: 230
HAIR COLOR: BLK
STREAKED HAIR:
HAIR LENGTH:
HAIR STYLE:
FACIAL HAIR:
EYE COLOR: BRO
EYE CHARACTERISTICS:
GLASSES:
COMPLEXION:
SKIN TONE: MED
TEETH: NAME: GARCIA, ISAC WISZAR
BUILD: ALIAS #1:
SMT: ALIAS #2:

ALIAS #3:

ALIAS #4:

ADDRESS: 2711 WCR 120

MIDLAND
TX 79706

PHONE #

BOOK DATE: 03 05 2017

CHARGE #1: 3599001 HSC 481.115 (b)

POSS CS PG 1 < 1G
CHARGE #2:

CHARGE #3:

CHARGE #4:



. RECETIVY 093/P6/2B17 94:53 3253782871 STERLING SHERIFF
FROM FAX NO. - .’r‘. B3 2016 11:20PM P 1
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY (DHS
REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY TRANSFE
Subject ID: 358234074 File No: 028 339 457
Event #: DAL1703000273 Data; March 6, 2017
TO: (Name and Title of Ingtitution - OR Any Subsequent Law I;ROM: (%:S %&&@%ﬁ&n —
Enforcament Agency) 750 “ﬁ‘wﬁzﬁ"mﬂg R A
SN ANGELO, TX 76903 Dallas, TX 75247

Name of Subject: GARCIA, ISAC WISZAR
Date of Birth: 11/13/1.965 Suspected or Known Citizenship: MEXICO Sex: M

AT DHS REQUESTS VOLUNTARY TRANSFER OF THE SUBJECT BECAUSE (complete hox 7 or 2 helow):
&% 1. DHS suspects that the subject is an immigration enforcement priority because (mark at least one):
f (s)he was apprehended at the border ar ports of entry while attempting to unlawfully enter the United States;
O (s)he was apprehended in the United States after unlawfully entering or re-entering the United States after January 4, 2014;
O (s)he has significantly abused the visa or visa waiver programs;
0 (s)he was issued a final order of remaval after January 1, 2014; and/for
%@ in the judgment of a designated senior. DHS official, his/her removal wotld serve an important federal interest.

O 2. DHS transfarred the subject to your custody for a praceeding or investigation and, upan completion of that praceeding or
investigatian, DHS intends to rgsume custody of the subject to complete processing.

#R.DHS REQUESTS YOUR COOPERATION AS FOLLOWS {camplate box 1 or 2 below): . 3t

0 1. NOTIFICATION. Please notify DHS as early as practicable (at least 48 hours, if possible) before the subjact is released from your
custody to allow DHS an opportunity to determine whether there is probable cause to conclude that (she is a removable alien.

NOTE: This voluntary notification request does not raquest or autharize that you detaln the subject beyond the time ha or she is

currently scheduled for release from your custody.

® 2 DETAINER. Pleasa sarve a copy of thls form an the subject and maintain custody of him/her for a period NOT TO EXCEED -

48 HOURS beyand ths time when he/she would otherwise have baen released from your custody to allow DHS to assume custody.
Probable cause exists that the subject Is a removable allen. This determination is hased on (check at least one box below).

O a final order of removal against the subject;

U the pendency of ongoing removal proceedings against the subject;

% biometric confirmation of the subject's identity and a records check of faderal databases that affirmatively indicate, by

themaelves or in addition to other reliable information, that the subject either lacks immigration status or notwithstanding such

status is remavable under U.S, immigration law; and/or

O statements made voluntarily by the subject to an immigration officer and/or other reliable evidence that affirmatively

indicata the subject elther lacks immigration status or notwithstanding such status is removable under U.S. immigration law.
NOTE: This request takss effect only if you setve a copy of this form on the subject, and it does not request or autharize that you
hold the subject bayond 43 hours.

IMPORTANT NOTICES:
» This request arises fram DHS authorities and should not impact dacisions about tha subject’s bail, rehabilitation, parole,
rolease, diversion, custody classification, work, quarter assignments, or other matters,
» As early as possible prior to the time you otherwise would release the subject, please notify DHS by calling @ U.S. Immigration and
Customs Enforeement (ICE) or 0 U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) at 325-949-6248 .
If you ¢annet reach an offictal at the number(s) provided, please contact the Law Enforcement Support Canter at; (802) 872-6020.
« Please notify this office in the event of the subject's death, hospitallzation, or transfer to another institution. g

O Ifchecked; Please cancel the detainer related to this subject previously submitted to y {dats).
M. GARAY ~ DO
(Nama and title of Immigration Officer) (Sigpatyrs of Impfigration Officer)

Notice: If the subject is taken into DHS custody, he or she may be remaved from the United Sta;?,ﬂ the subject may be the victim of a

crime or you want the subject to remain in the United States for a law enforcement purpose, pleasg/notify the ICE Law Enforcement
Support Center at (802) 872-8020. You may also call this number if you have any other question§’or concerns about this matter,

Plaase provide the information below, sign, and retumn to DHS by mailing, emailing, ar faxing 'copy to
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY CURRENTLY HOLDING THE SUBJECT OF THIS NOTICE:

Local Booking/inmate #: Est. rolaase date/time: Date of latest criminal charge/convictian:
Arreating agency, if available, and latest offense charged/convicted: -
if Box B.2. is checked above, please indicate the manner in and date on which this Form 1-247X was served upon the subject:
0 in person [ by inmate mail defivery O other (please specify) date:

{Name and title of Qfficer) {Signature of Officer)
DHS Form {-247X (08/15) . Pagetof 3




FAX NO. r. B3 2816 11:21PM P 2

RECEIV&S/’BE/ZM? B4:53 3253782871 STERLING SHERIFF
FROM : : ‘

NOTICE TO THE DETAINEE
The Department of Homeland Security (OHS) has placed an immigration detainer on you. An immigration detainer is a notice to a
law enfarcement agency that DHS intends to assume custody of you (after you otherwise would be released from custody)
hecause there is probable cause that you are subject to removal from the United States under federal immigration law. DHS has
requested that the law enforcement agency that Is currently detaining you maintain custody of you for & period not to exceed 48 hours
beyond the time when you would have been released based on your criminal charges or convictions, If DHS does not take you into
custody during this additional 48 hour period, you should contact your custodian (the agency that iz holding you now) to Inquire
about your release. If you have a question or complaint regarding this detainar, pleage contact the ICE ERO Detention
Reporting and Information Line at (888) 351-4024. For complaints rolated to alleged violatlons of civll rights or civil libarties
connectad to DHS activities, please contact the Joint Intake Center at (877) 2INTAKE (877-246-8253). [f you helieve you are a
United Statas citizen or the victim of a crime, please advisae DHS by calling the ICE Law Enforcamant Suppart Center toll free

at (855) 448-6903.

NOTIFICACION AL DETENIDO

E! Departamento de Seguridad Nacional (DHS) ha emitido una orden de detencién inmigrataria en su contra. Una orden de detencién
inmigrataria es un aviso a la autoridad de seguridad publica que DHS tiene la intencidn de asumir custodla sobre usted {daspués que
normalmente hubiera sido liberado de su custodia) porque existe causa probable que usted esté sujeto a ser remaovido de los Estados
Unidos bajo la ley federat de inmigracién. DHS ha pedida que la autoridad de seguridad pablica que actualmente o tiene detenido lo /la
mantenga en su custodia por un perfoda que no sobrepase 48 horas después del momento ¢uando usted hubiera sido liberado basadc
en sus cargos o condenas criminales. SI DHS no lo toma bajo su custodia durante osta perioda adicional de 48 horas, usted debe
contactar a la agencia responsable por su custodia (la que actualmente lo tiene detenido) para preguntar acerca de su liberacién. Si
ustad tiens alguna pregunts o queja concernignte z asta ordan de detancion, por faver contacte 1a Linea para Reportar e
informacién de [CE ERO al (888) 351-4024. Para quejas relacionadas a violaciones alegadas de derechos civiles o libertades
civiles conectadas a las actividadas de DHS, por faver contacte al Joint Intake Center (Centro de Admisién) al (877) 2INTAKE
(B77-246-8253). Sl usted crao sor un ¢iudadano de los Estados Unidos o victima de un crimen, por favor avisele a DHS llamando
gratis al ICE Law Enforcoment Suppert Center (Centro de Apoyo de ICE para las Agenclas para el Cumplimiento de la Ley) a
(855) 448-6903,

AVIS All DETENU
La Département de la Sécurité Nationale (en anglais: DHS) a émis un ordre d'arrét d'immigration contre vous. Un ordre d'arrat
d'immigration est un avis & un organisme d'application de la loi que DHS a ' intention d'assumer votre garde (aprés votre libération) car il
existe cause prabable que vous soyez sujet a l'expulsion des Etata-Unis en vertu du dralt fédéral de Mmmigration. DHS a demandé a
I'agence d'application de la loi qui actuellement vous détient, de vous maintenir sous garde pendant une période n'exaédant pas 48
heures apras avolir 4té libéré en fonction des accusations ou condamnations eriminelles contre vaus, Sl DHS ne vous prend pas en
garde 3 vue au cours de cette période de 48 heures supplémentaires, vous devez contacter votre gardien (I'agence qui vous
ratient aujourd'hui) pour enquérir au sujet de votre libération. Si vous avez une question ou une complainte au sujot do cotte
demande, veuillez contacter la Ligne pour Rapporter et d'Information de ICE ERO au (888) 351-4024. Pour les plaintes relatlves &
des violations présumées des droits et libertés civils 1iés & des activités de DHS, veulllez contacter Jolnt Intake (Centre
d'Admissions) au (§77) 2INTAKE (877-246-8253). Sl vous croyez que vous &tes un cltoyen américain ou victime d'un crime,
vaulllez prévenir DHS, on appelant gratuitement ICE Law Enforcement Support Center (Centre d'Appui de ICE pour les
Organismas d'Application de la Loi) au 855 448-6903.

. AVISO AQ DETENTO
O Departamento de Segurancga Intarna (DHS, pela sigla americana) emitiv uma ordem de custddia imigratdria em seu nome. Este
documento é um aviso enviado 4s agéncias de aplicagiio da lei de que o DHS pretende assumir a custddia da sua pessog, caso seja
libertad. O DHS pediu que a agdncia de aplicagio da lei encarregada da sua atual detengio mantenha-o sob custddla durante, no
méxima, 48 horas apds o periado am que setia llbertado pelas autoridades estaduais ou municipais de aplicag3o da lei, de acordo com »
s respectivas acusagoes e penas criminals. Se o DHS nao assumir a sua custddia durants essas 48 horas adicionais, voco devera
antrar asn contato com a agéncia custodlante (a agénela de aplicagfo da lel ou quatquer outra entidade qua esteja detendo-o no
maomenta) para obter Informagdes sobre sua libertagdo da custddia estadual ou municipal. Case voce tenha alguma reclamagio a
fazer sobre esta ordem de custodia Imigratéria ou relaclonada a viclagdes dos seus direitos ou liberdades civis decorrente das
atividades do DHS, entre em contato com o Joint intake Center, que seja o Cantro de Entrada Conjunta da Agéncia de Controle
de Imigracdo e Alfindega (ICE, pela sigla americana) pelo telefone 1-877-246-8283. Se vocé acreditar que ¢ cidadae dos EUA ou
esta sendo vitima de um crime, Informa ao DHS, ligando para o Law Enforcement Support Center, qua saja o Cantro de Apoio
para Aplicagdo da Lei do ICE palo telefone da ligagio gratuita (855) 448-6903.

DHS Form [-247X (08/18) Page 2 of 3



RECE L Y¥3/8b/2017 10:28 3253782871 STERLING SHERIFF
Ma~ 06 2017 09:56AM TGClail 3&48 page 2 .

MAGISTRATE’S ADMONITIONS UNDER CCP §15.17, PROBABLE CAUSE ORDER & ORDER SETTING BOND
Date: 3/6/2017

Time; 8:30 AM
Defendant: GARCIA, ISAC WISZAR : “'—‘—*~-~D.(%11/13/l965

Charge: 2017-035 POSS CS PG 1<1G STERLING COUNT
Date of Arrest: ~ 03/05/2017; 03/06/2017 ) ] est: 8:01 PM; 4:59 AM

The undersigned Magistrate determined if Defendant could understand English or if Defendant was deaf, and then in clear language
informed Defendant of the following in a manner consistent with Code of Crim. Procedure Articles 38.30 and 38.31.

Admonishments: The Magistrate informed Defendant
71 Of the accusation against Defendant (as indicated above under “Charge”) and of any affidavit filed therewith;
1of Defendant’s right to retain counsel;
“Jof Defendant’s right to request the appointment of counse] if Defendant is indigent and cannot afford counsel;
~}Of the procedures for requesting appointment of counsel;
{of Defendant’s right to remain silent;
1 That Defendant is not required to make a statement and that any statement made by Defendant may be used against Defendant.
i1 of Defendant’s right to have an attorney present during any interview with peace officers or attorneys representing the State;
1 of Defendant’s right to terminate the interview at any time;
1 of Defendant’s right to have an examining trial;
'&that if Defendant is not a citizen of the United States Defendant may request that the Magistrate contact Defendant’s country.
equest for Attorneyt The undersigned Magistrate asked Defendant if Defendant wanted to request the Judge to appoint an attorney.
The Defendant: ;E Does not want to request the appointment of an attorney at this time.
O Does want to request the appointment of an attorney, and the undersigned provided Defendant the forms
necessary 1o request appointment of an attorney and provided reasonable assistance to complete the forms.
rrobable Cause and Order Setting Bond:
Lgymdam was arrested UNDER A WARRANT and bond is set at (See attached plea form).  $
efendant was arrested WITHOUT a warrant and based upon the attached complaint or other evidence presented, the
Magistrate finds that THERE IS PROBABLE CAUSE to believe Defendant committed the crime indicated above.
Bailissetat § ~ ) PO
0 Defendant was arrested WITHOUT a warrant and the Magistrate DID NOT find probable cause that Defendant committed a
crime. Defendant shall be released from custody on a Personal Recognizance Bond: )

{) $5,000 for Misdemeanor or 0 $10,000 for a felony charge.

Additional Conditions of Bond: In addition, the bond shall have the following additional conditions.

00 No additional conditions.

11DWI Additional conditions: (1) have installed on the motor vehicle owned by the Defendant or on the vehicle most
regularly driven by the Defendant, a device that uses a deep-lung breath analysis mechanism to make impractical the operation of a
motor vehicle if ethyl alcohol is detected in the breath of the operator; and (2) not operate any mator vehicle unless the vehicle is
equipped with that device.

©1 The Defendant is accused of an offense under one of the following sections of the Penal Code and the alleged victim is
child 12 years of age or younger: Chapter 21 (Sexual Offenses) or 22 (Assaultive Offenses); Section 25.02 (Prohibited Sexual
Conduct);, or Section 43.25 (Sexual Performance by a Child). Therefore the bond shall include conditions that the Defendant not
directly communicate with the alleged victim of the offense or go near a residence, school, or other Jocation, as specifically described
below, frequented by the alleged victim: =53

[: the following reasonable condition of bond related to the safety of a victim of the alleged offense or to the safety of the
community:

3/6/2017

1 acknowledge that 1 have received the foregoing
Date Signed

information.

p— ‘
\ . sal C oYe @ &
{ Magistrate : efendant’s Signature




»TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY |
: CRIME LABORATORY Date Resubmitted:

Laboratory Submission Form

LAB-06 Rev.01(05/2013) p.1 Issued by: QAC

New __|Additional [ |Resubmission
[_]Corrected Copy

STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Agency:

Agency Case # 2017-036
Offense: jlaiae [_JoropBox [ |MailiCertified [ |Other:

Offense Date:  3/5/2017

. ‘ Printed Name Agency
Offense County: Sterling

i | Signature Date
Case Contact Person Information

Title/Full Name: ~ Russell Irby

Badge Number 604

Physical Address: P.O. Box 928 (325) 3784771 ...

Phone:
City, State, Zip: Sterling City, TX 76951 Email: russell.irby@co.sterling.tx.us
Individual (S=Suspect, V=Victim, E=Elimination)
SIVIE | Name (Last, First Middle) Sex Race DOB State| Driver License # State ID #
S | SANCHEZ, ISRAEL Male |White 12/8/1974 TX 22847103
5 1.OAMRCTA , TsAc mAcE|wiatel (1/13/i5eslih| YA
Description of Evidence Submitted (Attach Brief Synopsis/Offense Report For All Cases Except Drug/Blood Alcohol Cases)
Agency # Description of Evidence Source Type of Exam(s)
Item # of Items R Please indicate if item in Probable Cause Reauested
1 1 1 CLEAR BAG WITH WHITE POWDERY SUBSTANCE UNDER Drug analysis
PASSENGER and weight
_ SEAT
. g o et ) Midd e Druc
9\ ] | CLEAR Bac, wriH  WHITE ﬂow\OC@ CoN SolE Analysis
SUA STANCE ond weignt

Page 1 of 1 ¢



ARREST REPORT SO NUMBER JAIL ID / BOOKING NO. PAGE
96440 405579 1
ARRESTING AGENCY OF

Tom Green County Sheriff's Office

122 W. Harris Ave. STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE 1
San Angelo, TX 76903

Name PID other id type other id no. sid
Garcia, Isac Wiszar 298494

Alias Name(s)

Race Sex Ethnicity Date of Birth age DI/ID No. | state . Type FBI

W M Hispanic 11/13/1965 51 i :

Height Weight Hair Eyes Build Complexion Social Security NO. marital status

6 Ft. 2 In. 205 BLK Blk Mbr Married

Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Amputations

place of birth occupation employer

Mexico Self Employed Self Employed

address phone EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME EMERGENCY CONTACT ADDRESS & PHONE
Llecencia Garcia 2711 WCR 120

RELATIONSHIP MIDLAND, TX 76951

Father

IDENTIFICATION

emer

ARRESTING AGENCY ARRESTING OFFICER details of arrest - brief narrative
Sterling County Sheriff 604
Office by <« END OF text I

arrest date arrest time case number precinct
03/05/2017 8:01 PM
ARREST LOCATION

17 Miles W158 Sterling City, Tx 76951

complainant

witness(es) / other officers

ARREST

vehyr make MODEL color
2013 Dodge 3500 Maroon

STATE VEHICLE TOWED BY
Tx Best Connection

LICENSE NO.
CSY0498

vehicle stored at

: . 1 BONDING , BOND 1 BOND 1 FINE
' ' ' ' '
OFFENSE : DEGREE : ISSUING AUTH. | STATUS | AMOUNT " TYPE ' AMT

WARRANT / , HOLD \
REFERENCE NO. ! REASON :

STERLING
COUNTY

Hold Without
Bond

OTHER AGENCY
HOLD

POSS CS PG 1<1G STATE

2017-035 5
! JAIL

FELONY

< END OF LIST »




CITATION __
STERLING COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
itation # SC 22695 Contact Info: Driver STERLING CO?J’J-,‘Q‘YT,ON
tefTime: 3/05/2017 4:05 PM Case # ~~ DCitation #.5C 22698 SHERIFF'S OFFICE
L ate/Time 3/05/2017 5: Contact Info:
:@-Namei SANCHEZ, ISRAEL GARCIA — Violator 118 PM ‘:a s:f;. -Passenger
DLAND, TX 6000 77 706 Name: CARE ;e
Aderess. 2711 WCR 120, MIDLAND, Tx 7970
- 6

Address: 2711 WCR 120, Ml

DOB: 12/8/1974 sex Male
Race: White Ethnicity: HISP DOB: 11/13/1985
Hgt 5' 05" wat: 170 Race: White Sex. Male

Eyes: BRO Hair; GRY Hgt: =~ Ethnicity: HISP

Build: MED Complexion MED Eyes; = - Wat; -
D State: TX Home # Build; = -~ Hair: - -

DUID #; 22847103 Work #. DLAD State: w- - Complexion: -
DL Class A Employer. D?_L(l:lD . Home #:
lass « -. Work #

4 CY0408 st vear 2013 w
VIN: 3CE3RRMLEDGSTTTT Make: RAM LP # CSY0498
iodel; 3500 Type: Passenger Vehicle VIN' 3C83RRML6DGS77717 State: TX Year: 2013
Solor: Maroon Hazd.: No Passengers’ Y0S ’i‘)de’- 3500 "_:akﬁ- RAM '
M SER S ype. Passenger Vehicls

Location: 17 MILES WEST 158 W

County. Sterling i Traffic: b T ocation: 17 MILES WEST 158 '

Direction: W8 Day/Night Day Road Cond.. DY : County: Sterling

Constr Zn: No Workers: No Schoo! Zn: No Direction: DAy Traffic: w -
Aleged Speed’ 90 Posted Speed: 75 A Constr Zn: No Wor;gh"_ Day Road Cond.- Dry

Accident: No Radar Calibrated. Yes leged Speed; - - 73 2 School Zn No
uMH“.! = ’ Accident: No Posted Spee o
kSpeed’mgl1 0% orover _ {Allsged Speedilimit: 90/75) @
(MICHELOB ULTRA /4 FULL/ WINE BOTTLE 1/2 FULL) ben Container  (MICHELOB ULTRA 1207
174 FULL)

Open Container

Court Information -
L Court Information” )
Issued By: Russell Irby - -

tssued BY: Russell Irby
Judge Stacy Dyer Steriing County Justice Court P O Box 983 Sterling City. g
TX 76851 (325)378—3761 ge Stacy Dyer Starj ID # 604
TX 76051 (32 rling County Justi
5)378-3761 ustice Court .0, B
-0U. Box 983 Sterling ¢
g City.
On or Before: 3/47/2017 6-\ At. 10:00 AM On or Bef
™ t efore:
Signature: \iL‘ ] 5/)//9 A ¢ Signat ?/jxwiow
Y aturs, ;
” ‘-/43Q e é y AL 10:00 AM
Officer ay C/on
Signature: ~ Officer f
= Signature:
Qo>

Office Use

outat Valatinng Sveeding 10%

initial \5;
iAladinn. O
* Onan Mantaj
inar

or over



S RUE VIN BCLIRRAMLLIDEST7707

DISPLAYED VIN

“ TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFET’

PROPERTY [|NVENTORY

' 0

Name 732,1/// Savche Z- address J 7 WeR /20 onone 72— (7.5 P52
(Owner or perSon In charge) MIDLAD —TF 7970L. o
Time/Date ?-" {"/7 Flle # E
(Inventorled) (Reported to Communlicatlons) )
&~
Inventorled by ﬁ%{m Servlcefft’ﬁ(r‘/t/e ;0 Phone ?7§/Lf77/ C\ZD
Wltnessed by Zﬁy Reason Stored ﬁZYZ“?S'/’_ E

| tems Taken from Persons: VEHICLE NVE ORY DA
Reglstration "'TX ﬂ&,—?f

State, Year, Number

Descriptlon: |3 DPoPl-e 779” QDZ Af

(Year, Make, Model, Color, Body Style, etc.

Locatlon towed from /'f/‘?/‘/e’{ Wys 7

oy 159
Vehlcle conditlion [y/d/?

Address/Phone# where stored:

Ko7 (ee K

| tems Removed from Vehlcle Prlor to Inventory and thelr Disposition:

I tems Inventorled and Left In Vehicle:

DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

= Console = Trunk F = Front seat area H = Hood area
G = Glove box = Rear seat area O = Other (explalin)¥*
~ Loc, [ Yel/far GtT Jose.
W@ L moToRotp4 (AP HDEMOS [ C
L xtl0e L cbeS5T ANV 1270 [ (70 Blut _7ooTA 4pes<eR O
[00 _FLe _ChesT LJhiTe |77 pite Wks c
] BeD Dcesef 'ﬂ?/ifvs‘/fa? W/”r " Vil St sz s (ER.
O Ly TS, OV (o LI { Erpthove. <
[ oK TRAK BAGS /<3 Y v c
[ RAl— ~itc CleTlps Hre TRAFE MCHUR |
[ il T = 94/ POlUFE Brit S c_
0 Eo ok Gloves [AsTe tawrraRE\ MTh Ress &

BT Ghlwsgnive pi 77 5
RECEIPT: | certlify that | f\fg De A

{'{‘(Q,,Mq 50 —_On 15-» /T at é‘.&a@?lfh the followlng exceptions

S lgna?ure\@f Address

RECEIPT: | certlfy that |

recelved the ltems descrlbed hereln from

recelved the Items descrlbed hereln from

a.m,
on at Do, wlth the followlng exceptlons

Signature Address

~_HQ-109 (Rev. 10/83)

Xt

Address/Phone# where stored E{!T CovA/eCT7 oy

4301440 Sdd



RiVED p2/@83/2016 12:14 325378208/1 SIERLING SHERLFF

Feb 03 2016 1126AM TGC Ja oking 325-659-0648 page 2 ‘
TOM GREEN COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER ARREST INFORMATION
ORJK ‘ AGENCY NAME < CAsE;Q ,7 L
el €6 S8 Y CQ o
LAST.FIRST,MIDDLE NAME 7 [ avLias sk
- & <Gl ;
2 | BARELS /Sr o (8752 AL
Q SEX RACE Nq‘r, { sxm (j Oscars OMARKS [ITATTOOS O AMPUTATIONS
— A
e N\ | O />, /; /g ) e
U | PLACEOFBIRTH (CITY.COUNTY STATE SSN DOE \ CI:&EW
— T . 3 - - ~
& el O . /[ 15 65
f= | DL ST | [JRESIDENT OF SAN ANGELO QFFf.USED: (QALCOHOL (IDRUGS
Z S {JNONRESIDENT DICOMPUTER DIN/A
£3]
a HOME ADDRESS (STK.EU QT TE2IP) 9 1 [ RESIDENCE PHONE /zqwnlou ;
— / = 5 4
,51’7/ / ’? /Du /Hl(f {C p*(/i 7?( wt Clmx}(
EMPLOYER NAME BUSINE SS ADDRESS BUSINESS PHONE
LOCATION OF ARREST STAEET.CITY.STAT '. é § por= / avo
Doaus € [ S %(rw,(({v/\m’7'>
DATE OF ARREST.. TIME OF ARREST WEAPON USED BY OFFENDER (ENTER WEAPONS CODE):
") — 1 OAM
) { / S i Qaim
cu.«xc.en /Qm. OMISDCL._ STATUTECITAVIONG & | 4 i 5Ly | CHARGE2 OFEL DMISDCL.__ STATUTE CITATION
g & :
w
g WARRANT ¥ or{Er\SE CODE # GoC WARRANT # OFFENSE CODE ¥ coc
"L §
s9¢ o) Y
< [ Ciarces OFEL DMISD CL_ STATUTE QITATION = CHARGE ¢ OIFEL OMISDCL.__ STATUTECITATION
WARRANT # OFFENSE CODE ¥ GOC WARRANT # OFFENSE CODE £ GOC
GOC CODES: A-ATTEMPTED TO COMMIT ~C-CONSPIRACY 1O COMMXT R-RENUNCIATION  §-SOLICITATION TO COMMIT
v;ﬁo T~ wwcs // EL COLOR (TOP/BOTTOM) | LICENSE PLATE# STATE | LICEVE
a [ Zol Do "% sco |Tx | Dercor @) ovstl T |*
Q| v IMPOUNDED? STORAGE CQMPANYAND LOCATION i
= A
= AQ’VES ano “6 2 ( é P Va4 C I{Y i
&2 | OPERATE COMMERCIAL VEHICLE? TRANSPORT HAZ. MATERIAL LOCATION OF VEHICLE
. Oves ONO OYeEs 0ONO
:3&:3!{55‘;';"50” BEESS"E“ED FOR WARRANTS THROUGH NCIC/TCIC ANO LOCAL INDICATED, THREATENED, OR ATTEMPTED SUICIDE? [JYES ONO
VICTIM'S NAME VICTIM S PHONE NUMBER
ASSAULT OR ASSAULT FAMILY VIOLENCE ONLY: :
MY NAME IS AND 1AM A TEXAS PEACE OFFICER. | CERTIFY TRAT THE FOLLOWING INFORM ATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT: ( HAD
PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE AND DO BELIEVE THAT THE ARRESTED INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE COMMITTED THE OFFENSE OF
ONORABOUTTHE _____ ___ DAY OF KL
FACTS INSUPPORT OF THIS BELIEF ARE:
e A Y
Q / | / 7 p =
= N7 ' - =
g 4 / (AP ) a Vi W =¥
1 » 7
- VA B4 Y 5 = A A 2 i A D
: > - o
8 I P08 L i
e / AT
=
>
-
%
<
z
ARRESIING OFFICER (PRINTEO NANE © 8
/,'_lm 3 /F WNIE) PIN & UMY g ¢ ARRESTING DFF NATURE
2 /H L7 o
TRANSPORTING ?FRCER(PRINTED NAME) TIN .K?vﬂ O ( P TRARNSRTING OFW e

THIS REPORT WAS SWORN AND SUBSCIBED BEFORE ME ON THE DAY OF .20

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TENAS




